Evaluates: MAX25561 MAX25561 Evaluation Kit
319-101042; Rev 0; 12/23
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The MAX25561 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
MAX25561 integrated 6-channel high-brightness LED
driver with boost controller and I2C interface for automotive
displays supporting ASIL B.

Refer to the Automatic Fade-In/Fade-Out During Dimming section in the MAX25561 IC data sheet for additional
information.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX25561EVKITA# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
MAX25561 EV Kit Bill of Materials
PART DNI MFG PART # QTY DESCRIPTION
1V8PICO,
3V3PICO, BATT,
NGATE, NTC,
SENSE, V18
— 5005 7 TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL
LENGTH=0.35IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; RED;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
BATT_IN, PGND — 6095 2 CONNECTOR; FEMALE; PANELMOUNT; NON-
INSULATED RECESSED HEAD BANANA JACK;
STRAIGHT THROUGH; 1PIN
C2, C14, C18 — UMK107AB7105KA;
CC0603KRX7R9BB105
3 CAP; SMT (0603); 1UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C3 — GRM188C71E225KE11 1 CAP; SMT (0603); 2.2UF; 10%; 25V; X7S; CERAMIC
C4, C5 — C0603C223K5RAC;
GRM188R71H223K;
2 CAP; SMT (0603); 0.022UF; 10%; 50V; X7R;
CERAMIC
Evaluates: MAX25561  MAX25561 Evaluation Kit
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 10
C1608X7R1H223K080AA;
GCJ188R71H223KA01
C6, C52 — C0603C100K1GAC 2 CAP; SMT (0603); 10PF; 10%; 100V; C0G; CERAMIC
C8 — C0603H101J5GAC 1 CAP; SMT (0603); 100PF; 5%; 50V; C0G; CERAMIC
C9, C15, C19, C35,
C38, C53, C68
— CC0603KRX7R0BB104;
GRM188R72A104KA35;
HMK107B7104KA;
06031C104KAT2A;
GRM188R72A104K
7 CAP; SMT (0603); 0.1UF; 10%; 100V; X7R; CERAMIC
C11 — C0603C683J5RAC;
C0603X683J5RAC
1 CAP; SMT (0603); 0.068UF; 5%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C20, C34 — C2012X7R1H225K125AC 2 CAP; SMT (0805); 2.2UF; 10%; 50V; X7R; CERAMIC
C22 — EEE-TG1H470UP 1 CAP; SMT (CASE_F); 47UF; 20%; 50V; ALUMINUM-